



Plans

6RD10-0119

**Permit Number** 

9683

Street Number

Barnett Valley Rd

Street Name

TWI

**Community Code** 

073-063-002

APN

## COUNTY OF SONOMA - PERMIT AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

	2550 Ventura Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA 95403	(707) 565-1900	FAX (707) 565-1103	
Please Print Your Name:		Date Applied:		
nigge a gov a rifgem and styre water &	INFORMATION WITHIN HEAVY LINE TO	BE COMPLETED	BY APPLICANT	
	SITE LOCATION INFORMATION	ON PRINT CLEARLY		
Site Address: 9683	Barnett Valley Road City	Sebastoa		ZIP: 95472
	n Rosed ADNATION	Z On Project	Proje	Cl

IN ORMATION WITHIN TEAM EIN	
and the control of th	RMATION - PRINT CLEARLY
Site Address: 9683 Barnett Valley Road	City Sebastion   ZIP: 754/2
Cross-Street: LYNN Road APNOL	Project Project Project Fax #; ( )
Directions CAID W FX +488 B Sebastrool Legumes	Subd. Unit Lot
Describe Project: Budega Rd, (D With troving) (B) Sa.	ndon
Grading for Ag Exempt Barn	Living Area Contract Price:
	Decks
Ref. Permit Mex 10-00-23	APPLICANT NAME AND ADDRESS
OWNER NAME AND ADDRESS	APPLICANT NAME AND ADDRESS
Name: J. Matthew Mackowski	Name;
Mailing Address: 260 Chestrut Street	Mailing Address:
City: Son Granisco State: CA   ZIP:94133	City: State: ZIP:
	The section with the second section of the section of the section of the second section of the
Day Philly5765 6982 Fax: 415765-6983	Day Ph: ( ) Fax: ( )
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION	OTHER PERSONS (ARCHITECT, ENGINEER ETC.)
Company Name:	Name: Adobe Associates The David R. Brown
Address:	Address: 1220 N. Dutton Avenue
· property management of the state of the st	city: Santa Rosa State: CA ZIP:95401
City: State: ZIP:	The state of the s
Day Ph: ( ) Fax: ( )	Day Phr. 107) 541-2300 Fax 107) 541-2301
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION	License No: 16441833   Exp. Date: 3/3/12
I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations:	The second secon
I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for worker's compensation, as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which this	CONSTRUCTION LENDING DECLARATION  I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of
permit is issued.	the work for which this permit is issued. (Sec. 3097, Civ. C.).
🖺 I have and will maintain worker's compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the	Lenders Name
Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which this permit is issued. My worker's	Lenders Address
compensation insurance carner and policy number are:	Patridis Vinitass
Carrier Policy	IFA CA FOR DEPARTMENT USE
No. (This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less).	Zoning LEA GO FOR DEPARTMENT USE Acros 44
2) I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any	Existing Use/Structures 5+11 Aura
person in any manner so as to become subject to the worker's compensation laws of California, and	Proposed Use/Structures Legalize Grant Mg Zoning Min. Yard Requirements: Front Left O Right O Back ZO
agree that if I should become subject to the worker's compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with those provisions.	NOTE: Fire Safe Standards require all parcels greater than 1 Acre to have a min. 30' setback
•	unless mitigated.   Mitigation Required   Address subject to change
Exp. Date: Applicant:	Approval for Permit Issuance: Approval for Occupancy:
WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL, AND	Ву:
SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$100,000), IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS	Date: 9/3/10
PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3708 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST, AND ATTORNEY'S FEES.	
ph	Conditions:
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION	
I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; Any city or county which requires a	
permit to construct, alter, improve, demotish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also	
requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of	
Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the basis	
for the alteged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500).):	Road Encroachment:
☐ I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the	
work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044 Business and Professions	Approved by: Date:
Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his or her own	
employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the	1 (3 (0)
building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of provincithat he or she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.).	Approved by Date:
as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the	
project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects	
with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors License (w)	Drainage Review: The St. M. 4
1 am exempt under Sec, B & P.C. for this reason	Approved by: Date:
Date 9/13/10 Owner // WWW	De Maria
THE THE TAX A STREET BY THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Approyed by: Date:
LICENSED CONTRACTOR'S DECLARATION  I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9	
(commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my	Code aniorcement Violation X Yes Unio Violation #
license is in full force and effect.	This permit believed to days 1/13/10
Lic. Class Lic. No.	NO LETTER SENT: FOR VIOLATION
	NO PENALITO) INVOLUBATION ON A A.
Exp. Date Contractor	The state of the s
ASBESTOS DECLARATION	Work Authorized: anacum
Written aspectos notification pursuant to Part 81 of Title 40 of the Code of Federal Regulations is required when aspectos exists in buildings, or portions thereof, undergoing demolition. Thereby	
declare that demolition authorized by this permit is from construction that (O does) (O does not)	
contain asbestos, or that Q no demolition is authorized by this permit.	11 according all deferm while the companies are required than physical according to the companies of the com
I certify that I have read this application and affirm under penalty of perjury that the above informatio	Post FIRM Alguest Proto Report Available On Pre-FIRM G Geolechnicol report Available
is correct. I agree to comply with all local Ordinances and State laws relating to building construction	In. Property Date: W. L. Done of Decimpost No. of No. of
I hereby authorize representatives of the County of Sonoma to enter upon the above-mentione property for inspection purposes. If, after making the Certificate of Exemption for the Worker	90 8 Chared By A 1 0 1 11 Construction Stories Bedrooms
Compensation provision of the Labor Codo I should become subject to Exemplatin to Vivilla Communication of the Labor Codo I should become subject to Exemplatin to Will Continue comply. In the events of the Labor Codo I should become subject to Exemplatin to Will Continue comply. In the events of the Codo I should be compensation law, this permit shall the	and the heave 'available !
comply. In the event of that gamply with the Workman's Compensation law, this permit shall to deemed revoked.	De B Permit Glenred Games Auto Fire No of Units Certificate of Occupancy
PERMITTEE SIGNATURE  200 Chestant Sheef, San Flagasio, CA  ADDRESS CITY  219 413	-
7100 Chache LSIA of Con Flower CA	Machine Space for Permit Fee
ADDRESS CITY ZIB.	- <b> </b> g
1948	31

## **ENGINEERING DIVISION - PERMIT INSPECTION RECORD**

Sonoma County Permit And Resource Management Department 2550 Ventura Avenue ❖ Santa Rosa, CA 95403 ❖ Telephone (707) 565-1900

AUTOMATED INSPECTION REQUEST SYSTEM OWNER \$\disp 565-3551 \disp
\$ PERM Our automated inspection request system (for use with a touch **OWNER: MACKOWSKI J MATTHEW & SUSAN** tone phone) allows you to schedule next day inspections by TR JOB A calling between the hours of 6:00 a.m. to midnight. You must PERMITS: GRD10-0119 AREA: 30 have your permit number, job address number and the inspection DATE ADDRESS: 9683 BARNETT VALLEY RD TWI code listed below. ISSUED DATE: 11/04/2010 CONT THIS JOB CARD MUST BE AVAILABLE APPLICANT: BROWN DAVID R AT TIME OF INSPECTION CON The current status of this permit is available on our website: DESC CONTACT: EDOBLE http://www.SonomaCountyPermits.org DESC: GRADING FOR AG EXEMPT BARN RB 1 CODE INSPECTION TYPE INSPECTION TYPE SITE GRADING & SITE IMPROVEMENTS **STORM WATER** SITE GRADING, PRE-CONSTRUCTION (5 DAY NOTICE) 650 SUSMP INSPECTION 200 201 START WORK (5 DAY NOTICE) 651 S/W PRE-CONSTRUCTION S/W BMPS VERIFICATION 202 RESUME GRADING ACTIVITY (2 DAY NOTICE) 652 203 SITE GRADING, ROUGH S/W SITE INVESTIGATION 204 **SUB DRAIN** 654 SUB GRADE (2 DAY NOTICE) 655 S/W PRE-RAIN SEASON INSPECTION 205 S/W ENFORCEMENT ACTION COMPLIANCE 206 SITE IMPROVEMENTS, PRE-PAVING 656 CONCRETE FLATWORK 657 S/W POST-RAIN SEASON INSPECTION 207 PAD CERTIFICATION 208 l STORM WATER FINAL (2 DAY NOTICE 209 PRE-PAVING (2 DAY NOTICE) PAVING (2 DAY NOTICE) 210 STRIPING & SIGNAGE (5 DAY NOTICE) 211 212 **LIGHTING & SIGNALS (5 DAY NOTICE) KEYING & BENCHING** 213 SLOPE STABILITY / RETAINING WALL 214 SOIL REPORT CERTIFICATION 215 SPECIAL INSPECTION **SEWER SYSTEMS** 216 430 START WORK (5 DAY NOTICE) PRE-FINAL (5 DAY NOTICE) 431 **RESUME SEWER SYSTEM ACTIVITY** SITE GRADING, FINAL (2 DAY NOTICE 432 SEWER TRENCH **SEWER PIPE / BEDDING** 220 SUBDIVISION WARRANTY 433 SEWER BACKFILL / COMPACTION 434 **SEWER TESTING** 435 WAT WATER SYSTEMS WATER FIELD WORK COMPLIANCE 450 451 WATER PIPE INSTALLATION 438 SEWER MANHOLE SEPTIC TANK DESTRUCT W/SEWER CONNECTION WATER ENCROACHMENT REQUIREMENTS 439 452 WATER WELL DRAWDOWN & YIELD 440 **GREASE INTERCEPTOR** 453 WATER SYSTEM HYDROSTATIC TEST **PUMP SYSTEM** 454 442 SEWER PRE-PAVING **SEWER PAVING 459 WATER SYSTEM FINAL ENCROACHMENT FNC** START WORK (5 DAY NOTICE) 240 449 SEWER FINAL (2 DAY NOTICE) **ENCROACHMENT TRENCHING** 241 **ENCROACHMENT PIPE / BEDDING** 242 243 **ENCROACHMENT BACKFILL / COMPACTION** 244 **ENCROACHMENT PRE-PAVING** 245 **ENCROACHMENT PAVING** 249 ENCROACHMENT FINAL **PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS WARRANTY** DRN **DRAINAGE** 640 TRENCH (DRAINAGE PIPE) 641 DRAINAGE PIPE DM 3 PIPE BACKFILL / COMPACTION 642 PIPE STRUCTURES **INLET / OUTLET EROSION PROTECTION** 644 SWALE(S) 699 PERMIT FINAL (5 DAY NOTICE) 649 DRAINAGE FINAL (2 DAY NOTICE)



Adobe Associates, Inc. Civil Engineering, Land Surveying & Land Development Services

March 6, 2013 Job No. 10043.00

John "Matt" Mackowski 260 Chestnut Street San Francisco, CA 94133

Sonoma County PRMD Grading Permit No. GRD10-0119 Re: Barnett Valley Residence 9683 Barnett Valley Road, Sebastopol APN 073-063-002

Dear Mr. Mackowski,

On February 25, 2013, I performed a site visit to review the grading, drainage, erosion and sediment control devices onsite for the development of the residence addition at 9683 Barnett Valley Road in Sebastopol. I observed that construction had been completed and that the site was buttoned up and vegetated per our recommendations.

The grading and drainage to the west of the access drive appeared to be in substantial conformance with our approved plans and the CBC Appendix J. The grading east of the access drive in and around the residence addition varied from our original plans but appeared to be draining away from the deck at a minimum 5% for 10 feet as required and the area appeared to be dry with no signs of ponding or moisture.

There were less grading and drainage improvements constructed than originally shown on our approved grading plans due to the addition being moved adjacent to the existing structure. This simplified the grading and kept the drainage south of the residential area close to natural grade. In speaking to you regarding the extent of the changes and how well the drainage has functioned over the past two rainy seasons, you reported that it has been functioning better than it ever has in the past.

As a final report, I find that the grading and drainage for the addition to be constructed within substantial conformance with our plans, revisions shown thereon and as discussed with you and the contractor.

Please contact me if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely.

Tim Schram, RCE, 67890

My license expires 6/30/2013



, ;

1220

North Dutton Ave. Santa Rosa, California-

95401

707 541 2300

707 541 2301 - Fax

www.adobeinc.com

## Grading & Drainage Supplemental Information

	GRD -	005	- <u>-</u>	<u> </u>
Project Information	<del></del>		<u> </u>	•
Lanos of Mackonski Aa	Born	O73 - 8 Assessor's Parcel Number(s)	63-00	2
9683 Bornett Valley Rd.		Se BASTOPO	4	
Project Site Address				
Project Description: Grading for	an a	exempt ban	2.	
			<u> </u>	
Drainage report included with application?	Yes No C	Total Cutt	430	Dublo Yards
Solls report included with application?	Yes 🔾 No 🖭	matar-ula	430	Dublo Yerds
Project located in a special flood hazard area? Project located in the flood-prone urban area?	Yes 🖸 No 🖭		0.36	Adres
<sup>1</sup> See map on reverse of this form for location of the flood-p		<sup>2</sup> Includes native materia	) ( aut and ba	
PRMD staff will forward comments and question Please indicate who the plan preparer is and pro  Owner Applicant D Engineer	ns regarding the ovide their conta	ct information:	er:	
Adobe Associates, Inc. Attn:	Tim Scherm	Email Address	adobe	inc. com
(1		707-54/-2300 Phone	5	541-2301
Company				
1270 N. Duffon Ave. Malling Address	·	Santa Rosa City/Town	State	- 95401 Zlp
-				
		- To Be Completed by PRMD S	taff O	
Tiola volum	e quantity use	d for fee calculations		Ouble Yards
For cut and fill on the same site, the fee shall be based on tr				
Type of Grading: Regular 🔾 Engineered 🔾		Planning	File # :	
		Pe	rmit # GIR	2010-0119

Sonoma County Permit and Resource Management Department

2550 Ventura Avenue · Santa Rosa, CA · 95403-2829 · (707) 565-1900 · Fax (707) 565-2210

Comments:

